
GRASSY PLAINS – TEMPORARY CHANGES 
 

Route 600 FERRY TRANSFER – NO BUS 
 
Route 601 CHESLATTA – NO BUS 
 
Route 602 UNCHA – NO BUS 
 

 
 

BURNS LAKE – TEMPORARY CHANGES  
 
 
Route 401 TINTAGEL – NO CHANGE 
 
Route 402 PALLING – NO CHANGE 
 
Route 403 TOPLEY – NO CHANGE 
 
*** Please refer to the BUS ROUTE schedule as posted on 2018-2019 link*** 
 
 
Route 405A FRANCOIS LAKE – ALTERED 

7:56 ISLAND GOSPEL No Intersection 
7:59  1875 HIGHWAY 35 
8:00  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD 1 
8:00  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD2 
8:03  4535 HIGHWAY 35 
8:06  HIGHWAY 35@BALD HILL RD 
8:08  10258 HIGHWAY 35 
8:13  4985 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
8:17  5377 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
8:18  4739 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
8:19  4179 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
8:20  3810 TCHESINKUT EAST RD-Parent Pickup 
8:21  3450 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
8:22  HIGHWAY 35@EAST TCHESINKUT RD 
8:24  14849 HIGHWAY 35 
8:24  HIGHWAY 35@KELLY RD 
8:26  17306 HIGHWAY 35 
8:27  HIGHWAY 35@ECHO VALLEY RD 
8:28  HIGHWAY 35@PALMER RD 
8:29  18535 HIGHWAY35 
8:33  FRANCOIS LAKE ELEM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Route 405A FRANCOIS LAKE – ALTERED 
3:10  FRANCOIS LAKE ELEM 
3:12  18535 HIGHWAY35 
3:12  HIGHWAY 35@PALMER RD 
3:13  HIGHWAY 35@ECHO VALLEY RD 
3:14  17306 HIGHWAY 35 
3:16  HIGHWAY 35@KELLY RD 
3:17  14849 HIGHWAY 35 
3:18  3450 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
3:19  3789 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
3:20  4179 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
3:21  4985 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
3:22  5377 TCHESINKUT EAST RD 
3:30  10258 HIGHWAY 35 
3:31  HIGHWAY 35@BALD HILL RD 
3:35  4535 HIGHWAY 35 
3:37  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD2 
3:38  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD 1 
3:38  1875 HIGHWAY 35 
3:40  ISLAND GOSPEL No Intersection 
  

 
Route 400A COLLEYMOUNT - ALTERED 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

8:04 5961 FRANCOIS LAKE EAST RD 
8:06  5365 E FRANCOIS LK RD 
8:10  2834 FRANCOIS LAKE EAST RD 
8:13  FRANCOIS LAKE ELEM 
8:14  HIGHWAY 35@ WALKER RD 
8:16  HIGHWAY 35@PALMER RD 
8:17  HIGHWAY 35@ECHO VALLEY RD 
8:18  17177 HIGHWAY 35 
8:19  CHAR RD NORTH 
8:20  15543 HIGHWAY 35 
8:21  HIGHWAY 35@KELLY RD 
8:23  HIGHWAY 35@EAST TCHESINKUT RD 
8:24  11906 HIGHWAY 35 
8:26  10258 HIGHWAY 35 
8:27  HIGHWAY 35@BALD HILL RD 
8:32  BEACH RD 
8:33  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD2 
8:34  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD 1 
8:35  1745 HIGHWAY 35 
8:36  GEROW ISLAND 
8:42  LAKES DISTRICT SEC 
8:49  WILLIAM KONKIN ELEM 



 
Route 400P COLLEYMOUNT - ALTERED 
3:05 WILLIAM KONKIN ELEM 
3:08  LAKES DISTRICT SEC 
3:21  GEROW ISLAND 
3:24  1745 HIGHWAY 35 
3:25  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD 1 
3:25  NOURSE SUBDIVISION RD2 
3:26  BEACH RD 
3:32  HIGHWAY 35@BALD HILL RD 
3:33  10258 HIGHWAY 35 
3:34  11906 HIGHWAY 35 
3:36  HIGHWAY 35@EAST TCHESINKUT RD 
3:38  HIGHWAY 35@KELLY RD 
3:39  15543 HIGHWAY 35 
3:40  CHAR RD NORTH 
3:41  17177 HIGHWAY 35 
3:42  HIGHWAY 35@ECHO VALLEY RD 
3:43  HIGHWAY 35@PALMER RD 
3:45 HIGHWAY 35@WALKER RD 
3:47  FRANCOIS LAKE ELEM 
3:51 2834 FRANCOIS LAKE EAST RD 
3:54 5365 E FRANCOIS LK RD 
3:55 5961 FRANCOIS LAKE EAST RD 

 
 
 

FRASER LAKE – TEMPORARY CHANGES 
 
 
Route 301 STELLA    NO BUS 
 
Route 300A – NADLEH ALTERED 
8:19 BAYVIEW @ ORANGE VALLEY FRTG RD (Turnaround) 
8:31 CHOWSUNKET RD @ AIRPORT RD (Turnaround) 
8:32 CHOWSUNKET RD @ ORMISTON RD 
8:35 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC 
8:42 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM 
 
Route 300P – NADLEH ALTERED 
3:02 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM 
3:05 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC 
3:22 CHOWSUNKET RD @ AIRPORT RD TURNAROUND 
3:24 CHOWSUNKET RD @ ORMISTON RD 
3:34 BAYVIEW RD @ ORANGE VALLEY FRTG RD (Turnaround) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Route 302A WILLOWVALE – ALTERED 
7:56 31539 TELEGRAPH RD – TURNAROUND 
7:59 28730 TELEGRAPH RD 
8:00 27927 TELEGRAPH RD 
8:02 26485 TELEGRAPH RD 
8:12 LILY LAKE RD (AM turnaround) Parent Pickup 
8:13 18770 HIGHWAY 16E 
8:21 ORANGE VALLEY ROAD 
8:23 ORANGE VALLEY RD @ ORION RD  Parent Pickup 
8:30 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC 
8:36 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM 
 
Route 302P WILLOWVALE – ALTERED 
3:10 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM  
3:13 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC  
3:22 3796 HIGHWAY 16 W 
3:25 ORANGE VALLEY RD @ORION RD  Parent Pickup 
3:27 ORANGE VALLEY ROAD 
3:35 18770 HIGHWAY 16E 
3:36 LILY LAKE RD Parent Pickup 
3:46 26485 TELEGRAPH RD 
3:48 27927 TELEGRAPH RD 
3:49 28730 TELEGRAPH RD 
3:52 31539 TELEGRAPH RD – TURNAROUND 
 
Route 303A ENDAKO/STELLAKO – ALTERED 
8:10 NORDSTOKKE RD @ ELLIOT DR – TURNAROUND  Parent Pickup 
8:13 CORAY FRONTAGE TURNAROUND 
8:14 HIGHWAY 16 @ CORAY SUBD RD 
8:15 HIGHWAY 16 @ PINE RD Parent Pickup 
8:17 HIGHWAY 16 @ SAVORY RD  Parent Pickup 
8:20 HIGHWAY 16 @ COLUMBIA ST  Parent Pickup 
8:21 13364 HIGHWAY 16 
8:22 HIGHWAY 16 @ ENDAKO MINE RD  Parent Pickup 
8:25 HIGHWAY 16 @ GALIANO RD Parent Pickup 
8:27 HIGHWAY 16 @ LOUISVILLE RD 
8:32 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC 
8:41 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM 
 
Route 303P ENDAKO/STELLAKO – ALTERED 
3:05 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM 
3:08 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC 
3:23 HIGHWAY 16 @ LOUISVILLE RD 
3:25 HIGHWAY 16 @ GALIANO RD Parent Pickup  
3:26 10416 HIGHWAY 16 
3:28 HIGHWAY 16 @ ENDAKO MINE RD  Parent Pickup 
3:29 13364 HIGHWAY 16 
3:30  HIGHWAY 16 @ COLUMBIA ST  Parent Pickup 
3:33 HIGHWAY 16 @ SAVORY RD  Parent Pickup 
3:35  HIGHWAY 16 @ PINE RD Parent Pickup 
3:37  NORDSTOKKE RD @ ELLIOT DR – TURNAROUND  Parent Pickup 
3:39  CORAY FRONTAGE TURNAROUND 
3:40  HIGHWAY 16 @ CORAY SUBD RD 
3:41 HIGHWAY 16 @ PINE RD Parent Pickup 



FRASER LAKE – TEMPORARY CHANGES 
 
Route 304A – FRANCOIS LAKE   ALTERED 
8:03 FRAN LAKE RD @ GLENNAN RD TURNAROUND 
8:06 1002 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
8:09 DAHLGREN RD TURNAROUND 
8:12 5663 NITHI RD Parent Pickup 
8:13 700 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
8:18 351/350 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
8:21 ELY SUBDIVISION – TURNAROUND   Parent Pickup 
8:31 1036 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
8:35 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC 
8:45 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM 
 
Route 304P – FRANCOIS LAKE   ALTERED 
3:07 MOUSE MOUNTAIN ELEM 
3:10 FRASER LAKE ELEM & SEC 
3:23 1036 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
3:24 1116 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
3:28 ELY SUBDIVISION – TURNAROUND  Parent Pickup 
3:36 351/350 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
3:41 700 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
3:42 5663 NITHI RD Parent Pickup 
3:45 DAHLGREN RD TURNAROUND 
3:48 1002 FRANCOIS LAKE RD 
3:51 FRAN LAKE RD @ GLENANNAN RD   TURNAROUND 

 

 
FORT ST JAMES – TEMPORARY CHANGES 
 

 
Route 200 TACHE/BINCHI/ROBIN – NO BUS 
 
Route 201 TACHE/HWY 27 N – NO BUS 
 
Route 202 PINCHI/MOWBAY/STONESBAY – NO BUS 
 
Route 203 DOGCREEK/NECOSILE – NO BUS 
 
Route 204 SOWCHEA/ROBERTS RD – NO BUS 
 

 
 
VANDERHOOF – NO CHANGES 

 
Please refer to the BUS ROUTE schedule as posted on 2018-2019 link 

 

GRANISLE – NO CHANGES 
 

Please refer to the BUS ROUTE schedule as posted on 2018-2019 link 


